## **Miss Lonoke County Rodeo Queen Contest**



Supervisor: Sally Walker (501) 676-1120 diamond6.sally60@yahoo.com

Junior Miss Rodeo 10-15 years old Senior Miss Rodeo 16-21 years old (Ages as of September 1<sup>st</sup>)



### **ENTRY FEE \$35**

Required by cashier's check or money order made payable to Lonoke County Fair by **August 18**<sup>th</sup> You may bring your Entry fee and form to the Information Clinic on the 18<sup>th</sup> OR mail to:

Lonoke County Fair C/O Sally Walker, 8615 Hwy. 31 North, Lonoke, AR 72086

#### **Rules and Regulations:**

- 1. Must be single and never married or have had any children (and not currently pregnant).
- 2. Each contestant shall sign a liability waiver releasing Lonoke County Fair & Livestock Association from any and all liability.
- 3. Chosen queens will not be eligible to compete again in the same age division for a minimum of 2 fair years.
- 4. The contestant must be a legal resident of Lonoke or Pulaski County (north of the Arkansas River).
- 5. Each contestant must be accompanied by a parent or chaperone (approved by the contestant's parents) and must be accompanied by them throughout the contest. (Boyfriends are not considered chaperones.)
- 6. Contestants are required to ride as a group in the Lonoke County Fair parade and in the Grand Entry each night of the rodeo.
- 7. The Senior Miss Rodeo Queen winner will be expected to compete in the Arkansas State Fair Rodeo Queen contest in October.
- 8. All stalls must be cleaned and checked by the equine superintendent before any premium checks will be issued.
- 9. The judges' decisions will be final. The supervisor will be glad to discuss the point sheets with you if you have any questions.
- 10. No Stallions allowed.
- 11. Inclement Weather Policy: Contest may be postponed if weather conditions are deemed unsafe.
- 12. Winners will be required to attend volunteer and fundraising events as required by the Rodeo Queen Supervisor or Fair Board.
- 13. Horsemanship pattern and speech topic will be given at the Information Clinic on August 18<sup>th</sup>.

  Attire for the Information Clinic and Picture Session will be: white button up shirt, jeans & hat
- 14. Contestants must stall all horses used in the contest and show each horse in the Horse Show.

The information about the Horse Show can be found online at www.lonokecountyfair.com under the tab "Livestock". The deadline to enter your horse into the Horse Show is September 1<sup>st</sup>. This deadline is strict and will NOT be adjusted. Entry into the Horse Show will be done online.

#### **Schedule:**

All events are mandatory

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	EVENT	
Saturday, August 18 <sup>th</sup>	10:00 am	Fairgrounds	Pictures and Information Clinic; Entries Due	
Saturday, September 15 <sup>th</sup>	9:00 am	Lonoke Co. Extension Office	Interviews; Speeches immediately following	
Monday, September 17 <sup>th</sup>	7:00 pm	Fairgrounds, Arena	Horsemanship	
Thursday, September 20 <sup>th</sup>	4:00 pm	Fairgrounds, Arena	Line up for parade	
Friday, September 21st	7:00 pm	Fairgrounds, Arena	Queens Grand Entry	
Saturday, September 22 <sup>nd</sup>	7:00 pm	Fairgrounds, Arena	Queens Grand Entry & Crowning	

# Miss Lonoke County Rodeo Queen Entry Form

SELECT ONE:

Junior Rodeo	Queen (10-15 years old)	Senior Rodeo Queen (16-21 years old)			
Contestant Name:		Phone:			
Address:		_ City:	Zip:		
Birthday:	Age:	Email:			
Name of School (if applicable	e):				
Horse Information:					
Honors & Awards:					
Future Plans:					
Daughter of:			Phone:		
Other family members:					
COMPLY WITH THE RULES A RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LO	ND REGULATIONS OF THIS CO	ONTEST AND FURTHEI SULTING FROM PARTI	VE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO R ASSUME ALL LIABILITY AND CIPATION IN THIS EVENT. COMPETITION		
Contestant Signature	 Date	Parent/Guard	ian signature (If contestant is a minor)		